Optical Level Switch
INTRODUCTION
Simple, compact, and robust
No moving parts
Built-in, solid-state electronics
Easily removed, cleaned, and reinstalled
LED switch indication

6
Tip materialConnector type
Order code
Order code
ORDER INFORMATION
7
ORDER INFORMATION
Connection
Certification
00: None
3A: UL
AA: JIS
AC: ANSI
A5: 1/2"
J2: M20
01: PT male
03: PF male
07: NPT male
B2: M20 X1.5
SDX4  
242322212019181716151413121110090807
0807
1009 1211 1413
0 0
Body and Probe material
MA: Glass+SUS304
MB: Glass+SUS316
ME: Glass+SUS Zinc +Plated steel
Power supply
A: VAC 115V
B: VAC 230V
17
1615
Output
R: Relay
18
Function
T: Typical (5 wire)
M: Motor power detection (6 wire)
19
Connector of tip and body
A: Crew joint (F)
B: Quick coupling (F)
C: Crew joint (Glass welding)
20
2221 2423
Refrigeration-glass Probe
-
Length
1000
Code Cable Length
Standard  1000mm
8
SDX5 SPECIFICATION
10~28 VDC
100 mA
<15 mA
NPN / PNP
NO / NC
reverse polarity protection, short circuit protection
-10~80 °C
-10~125 °C
<10 kg / cm2
IP 67
Red LED
E324746
PC
PC
PES
PES
 PVC or XLPE, 24 AWG, L=2 m, 3C
(Brown, Black, and Blue)
※PES (polyethersulfone) is similar PSU(polysulfone), but its heat resistance, strength, and stiffness